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South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 10:12:12 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1118 General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 50-13-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to daily creel limits on striped bass
(rockfish) in certain waters, so as to provide that the Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources may set statewide daily
creel and size limits on striped bass (rockfish) and black bass, and to repeal Sections 50-13-230 and 50-13-235 relating to
striped bass (rockfish).

01/26/88
01/26/88
03/17/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/25/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
05/19/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-24

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-24

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9

Amended SJ-72

Read second time SJ-72

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-72
Read third time and sent to House SJ-31

Introduced and read first time HJ-2372

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2372
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture and Natural
Resources HJ-3883
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