South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 10:12:12 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1118 General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 50-13-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to daily creel limits on striped bass (rockfish) in certain waters, so as to provide that the Department of Wildlife and Marine Resources may set statewide daily creel and size limits on striped bass (rockfish) and black bass, and to repeal Sections 50-13-230 and 50-13-235 relating to striped bass (rockfish).

01/26/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-24
01/26/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-24
03/17/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9
03/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-72
03/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-72
03/24/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-72
03/25/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-31
03/29/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2372
03/29/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2372
05/19/88	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Agriculture and Natural
		Resources HJ-3883